

Streamline Health® to Announce Fourth Quarter and Fiscal Year End 2013 Financial Results June 13, 2014

Company To File First Quarter 2014 Results As Soon As Practicable

ATLANTA, June 9, 2014 /PRNewswire/ --Â Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. (NASDAQ: STRM), a leading provider of transformational data-driven solutions to help healthcare providers reduce exposure to risk, enhance clinical, financial, and operational performance, and improve patient care, today announced that it will release its fourth quarter and fiscal year end 2013 financial results, which ended January 31, 2014, on Friday, June 13, 2014.Â



The Company will conduct a conference call to review the results on Monday, June 16, 2014 at 8:30 AM EDT. Interested parties can access the call by dialing 888-438-5519 and then entering the passcode 1362559. A live webcast will also be available; click here to register.

A replay of the conference call will be available Monday, June 16, 2014 at 11:30 AM EDT to Saturday June 21, 2014 at 11:30 AM EDT by dialing 888-203-1112 and entering passcode 1362559.

"We are in the final stages of completing our first audit of internal controls pursuant to the Sarbanes-Oxley Act and as stated in our previous release on April 30, 2014 the issues identified in the course of the audit will not have any material impact on our previously reported annual results," stated Nicholas Meeks, Chief Financial Officer, Streamline Health. "That said, the audit has highlighted areas in which we can improve, and we will take the necessary steps to do just that. We will now turn our attention to completing our first quarter financial filings as quickly as possible."

About Streamline Health

Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. (NASDAQ: STRM) is a healthcare industry leader in capturing, aggregating, and translating enterprise data into knowledge - actionable insights that reduce exposure to risk, enhance operational performance, and improve patient care. Through our Looking GlassTM Platform we provide clients with meaningful, intelligent SaaS-based solutions from patient engagement to reimbursement. We share a common calling and commitment to advance the quality of life and the quality of healthcare - for society, our industry, our clients, the communities they serve, and the individual patient. For more information, please visit our website at www.streamlinehealth.net.

Safe Harbor statement under the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995Â Â Â Â Â Â Â

The forward looking statements contained herein are subject to certain risks, uncertainties and important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those reflected in the forward-looking statements, included herein. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, completion and timing of the audit of the Company's financial statements for the fiscal year ended January 31, 2014, the timing of contract negotiations and execution of contracts and the related timing of the revenue recognition related thereto, the potential cancellation of existing contracts or clients not completing projects included in the backlog, the impact of competitive solutions and pricing, solution demand and market acceptance, new solution development, key strategic alliances with vendors that resell the Company's solutions, the ability of the Company to control costs, availability of solutions from third party vendors, the healthcare regulatory environment, potential changes in legislation, regulation and government funding affecting the healthcare industry, healthcare information systems budgets, availability of healthcare information systems trained personnel for implementation of new systems, as well as maintenance of legacy systems, fluctuations in operating results, effects of critical accounting policies and judgments, changes in accounting policies or procedures as may be required by the Financial Accounting Standards Board or other similar entities, changes in economic, business and market conditions impacting the healthcare industry generally and the markets in which the Company operates and nationally, and the Company's ability to maintain compliance with the terms of its credit facilities, and other risks detailed from time to time in the Streamline Health Solutions, Inc. filings with the U. S. Securities and

Exchange Commission. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which reflect management's analysis only as of the date hereof. The Company undertakes no obligation to publicly release the results of any revision to these forward-looking statements, which may be made to reflect events or circumstances after the date hereof or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events, except as required by law.

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20140506/85083

SOURCE Streamline Health Solutions, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media